# ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Regular Session Tuesday January 10, 2023 6:00pm Marshall County Board of Education

#### V. Personnel

A. Resignations

Judith Gorby- Cook II (halftime), McNinch Elementary School, effective December 14, 2022

Christy J. Hill- Cook II, Moundsville Middle School, effective January 2, 2023

**Jacob B. Myers**- Assistant Boys Soccer Coach, John Marshall High School, effective December 14, 2022

**Stephanie J. Dobbs**- Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, Moundsville Middle School, effective January 5, 2023

B. Employment/Transfer(s) as recommended by the Superintendent and contingent upon clearance by the Criminal Identification Bureau, if applicable, and receipt of appropriate certification.

#### Aide

**Paula Esposito-** *from* Split Level Aide/ECCAT, Sand Hill Elementary School/Itinerant *to* Pre-Kindergarten Aide/ECCAT, Center McMechen Elementary School/ Itinerant, effective January 16, 2023

**Nicole M. Bellanco**- Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, Cameron Elementary School/Itinerant, effective January 16, 2023

## **Bus Operator**

**Debra K. Higginson**- Midday Special Needs Run (as needed), Marshall County Schools, effective January 16, 2023

#### Cook

**Debra Kotson**- *from* Cook II, Central Elementary School *to* Cafeteria Manager, Central Elementary School, effective January 16, 2023

Personnel V January 10, 2023 Page 2

## **Substitute Aide**

Tamara J. Lemley

## **Substitute Cook**

**Judith Gorby** 

## C. Other

- Permission to post Second Robotics Coach (1) at Sherrard Middle School
- Permission to post Head Baseball Coach (1) at Moundsville Middle School
- Permission to post Head Baseball Coach (1) at Sherrard Middle School
- Permission to post Head Baseball Coach (1) at Cameron High (Middle) School
- Permission to post Assistant Baseball Coach (1) at Moundsville Middle School
- Permission to post Assistant Baseball Coach (1) at Sherrard Middle School
- Permission to post Assistant Baseball Coach (1) at Cameron High (Middle) School
- Permission to post Assistant Baseball Coach (1) at Cameron High School